0O HILING

PETITIOw FOR ZONING VARL.NCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS of

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIGNER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Peed 1ogal owner. .of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat l!hrbed hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Varissee from sggu.m__jgﬂl.n.s. e nl-llt let widthe sf 5C %,

oad_of the required 55 ft. (Leta 3CDES&F )

of the Zoniay; Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltwwore County; for the
following rcasons: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty)

At the cims this grousd was sbtaimed, ve iatendsd te let sur ssm bulld & heuss
on on8 of tha late. Helis mew wsable te de se, dus te the seming regulatisss belng

changed te thw 55 ft, width. e

See attached description

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1 or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon fling of this
petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Balimore Covnty adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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Baltimere Marylasd 21234

this_.. 15th_

--aaday

hlﬁhmhj«l matter of this petition be alvertised, as
Baltimare County, in two newspapers of genersl circulation

) hat property be postd, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning.
\\.ﬁunwru B:lu.mr- County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimare

- 197 3, at , Mt0'clock

et LA s
/Vnﬁ" reia

Commissioner of Baltimore County.

(over)

Baltimore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Jasuary 11, 1973

¥r. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoving Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #98 (1972-1973)
Property Owner: Walter and Myrtle
S/¥5 of Northwind Road, £10' N/¥ n\' lel‘ard Road
Present Zoning: D.
Proposed Zon'ng: nce from Section 1802.30.1
to parait lot vidtha of 50' instead of required 551
District: 9th Ko, Aeres: 100! x 170'

-

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are fur-'shed in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject itam.

Highvays:

Worthwird Fond, an existing public road, is proposad to be improved in the future
as a 30-foot closed-type roaduay mlll-nctlon on a 50-foot right-of-way. Righway
improvements are not required at this tims, kowever, highway right-of-way widening,
includiag any necessary revertible easements for slopes, will be required in comnection
with any greding or tullding permit application.

Sediment Control:

Deve'apment of this property through stripping, grading ind atabilization could
result in @ sediment pollution problem, damaging privats and jublic holdings dywmstreas
of the proporty. A grading permit is, therefore, nececsary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner sust provide necescary Zrainage facilitiss (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface watars, Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage ficilities, would ¥ the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

DESCRIPTTON FOR VARIANCE

Being located on the southwest side of Northwind Road,
approximately ([Q feet northwest of Harford Road

and known as Lots B,C,D,E,and F of the Plat of Harford
Farms, recorded mongst the Land Records of Baltimore

County in Plat Book W.P.C. 5, fclio 89.

e Bl e s
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. Tten #98 (1972-1973)

Froperty Cwmer: Walter and Myrtle Reed
Page
Jammary 11, ¥73

[=]

water and Sanitary Sewes:
Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are available to sezve this property.

duan

LISWORTH ¥. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, urom of Engineering

Vory truly yours,

END:FAMFuf i8S

ec: John Somers
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE. CORRESPONDENCE

. M. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner ).  Jonwury 5, 1973

From____ Nomman E. Gerber, Office of Planning

Patition #73-160-A. S/W'S Northwind Rood 610 feer Northwest of Harford R sod
" Pefition for Variance for Lot Widths.
Patitioners - Wolter A. and Myrile V. Reed

SURIECT.

th
HEARING: Wednesday, January 17, 1973 (11:00 A.M.)

The siaff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment on this
petition at this time.

NEGirw

JNG I _

o Austin Deitz
<hied

Towson. Maryland 21204
L=
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Zan ing Advilary Commit
Walter and Myrtle Reed
Location: S/M/S of Northwind Road, 610' N/W of Harford Road

Attention:

Re: Property Owner:

Ttem No. %8

Gentlemen:

Zoning Agenda Tuesday, December 12, 1972

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been svrveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) L. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with BaltImore County Sllndlrdx
as published by the Department of Public Works.

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle cead-end condition shown at

~

Imum allowe Tre Departuent.

{( ) 4. The site .mu be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or heginning
of operations.

¢ ) 5. Tie buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Stamdard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Sdihan prior to occupancy.
) 6. Site plans are approved as dr
) 7. The Fire ,r!ventinr:' Bureau )Ial nn E“l!lll‘ at this “Aﬂl.

~
=

Noted and %,
Approved: el 7

Reviewer:

anning Group 3 uty e
Special lnnpeMLﬁn ‘liiv'uinn Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72

o
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January 8, 1973

Hr, Malter A, Reed
1 2927 Morthwind Road
Baltimare, Maryland 21234

" Chairman | s
REr  Varisnce Petition
i liem 58
MEIBERS Malter A, & Myrtia V. Reed - Petitioners 3

Omar e, Teads

The Zonfng Advisory fomittes has reviewed the alans
sunmittad with the showe referesced natition snd ha: =ade sn
on site field insnaction of tne proserty, The mlm-.g

| comonts are a result of this review #nd fnsnection,

Thaie cowents ore not fntended ta h\d! ate the n-,ro:runuu
of tha zon

sctor ¢
afng will au
estec zenin

7 the
ors on the sadroariz

Harfore

aronerty I3 located on the southwest side of
Tior tiwind 7 0 f ¢ 1 o
gth Listrict o W55
zoned proserty is ares:ntly Tnsrovad with a cualling, The
roperty to thw northwest of this site fs imsroved with a one
Family dwalling with a chafn link fence around the l1ot.
The nraserty te the southeast of the subject aromerty is oresently
vacent, but is proposed for & comwnity building,

residential 3,

This netition is accestad for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certi
which will be d not less
the dite on the fillag cortifi
the near future,

iine

lary truly yours,

l . Ao /t*ﬁf" 7

a1, nuLuu. i

——BartmMoi.) County, MAR:.AND
DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DOMALD J. ROOP, MO MPN
ooty #1418 ks coumTy msm o

JEFFERSON BUNLDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 December 13, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning und Zoniag

County Gffice Bullding

Towsor, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 98, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
December 12, 1972, are as follows:

rty Owner: Walter and Myrtle Reed
I.onltium. S§/W/S of Northwind Road, 610" N/W of
Harford Read

Pres¢nt Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varfance from Section 1B02.3C.1 to
permit lot widtis of 50' instead of req. 55"

Dintrict: 9

No. Acres: 100' x 170°

Since meivopslitan water and sewer arc avallable, no
healti hazard is ancicipated.

Very truly yours,

HVB:mné

: | APROD (673
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Balti

unteasovakle hardabip.upen the Petitioner.

kot Tten

Proper
" to permit lot widths of fifty (50) fee
jnce quiced. fifty=five (55) fect (Lota B,y DB and Fleo.o..on should be granted.

T
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Paiiimore County this 7

1973__, that the herein Petition for a Variznce should be and the

granted. from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site plan
@ Bureau of Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
] o

#98  ZAC meeting of December 12,

Dito: Decomber 13, 1972

Walter and Myrtle Roed

‘ SAI/S of morttwind Road, 610° N/ of Harfo.d Road
R 5

K.
Varfance from Section 1BOZ.JC.1 to permit lot
widths of 50" instead of required 55°

9
00 x 170

No bearing on student population.

- W77 A A
= oz Doplity  Zoning Commisigfer of Baitimore County
Pursuant to the advertisement, pnsﬁl;l:nl property and public hearing on the above petition
20018 SPPOAHAg LB Uy TORION Of o e olieioisiemenmoa s iieohsssmmiias
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore County, this . __________i day ay:
F S . 197 . that the sbove Variance be and wmn s hereby DENIED. !
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County .
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W s O aiimure Comnty, by autbarity of 3. Eric Dinenna
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17- J-1§== e e pidade 3 InBaltimare County, Maryland, onceaweekfor  one  Nantwmsiuec
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WHITE - Catsgn
veLLow - cusTouEn

. Toaay D. Read
e o i 2927 Hortinind Road
Baltinors, M. 2123 Daltizore, Md. 21234

434 pesting of -property IALCme ﬂj.z-.l
o

P Tiom
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Petition fur Varisaos

YELLOW - cusTOMER
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Ouimby
Acting Director
T oo
[
Inthursen Buitding
Suire W1
Towson, i, 11204

January 2 1973
s

3. ERIC Di NENHA Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advizory Comitiee

Office of Planning and Zeni
Baltimare County Office Building
Towsen Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Cumments on ltem #98, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting December 12, 1972
are as follows:

Property Owner; Walter and Myrtle Reed

Location: S/W/S of Northwind Road 610" N W of Harford Road

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.3C.1 io oermit lot widths
of 50" instead of required 55

District: 9

No. Acres: 100 X 170

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Ve truly youn,
/
N L
Richard B. Williams
Planner |
Project Planning Division
Oifice of Planning and Zoning
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111 W, Chesapeske Avenur
Towson, Haryland 21204

Your Patition has besn received and accented for filing
this, 155k day of. Bemmene

— 972,

Zoning Commi3sioner

Patf tionerMiStor A, 6 Nyctle V. Bned

Patizioner's Attornay, Feviewsd by
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